502122256 11/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KURT MANUFACTURING COMPANY	08/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLUMBIA MEDICAL MANUFACTURING, LLC
Street Address:	11724 Willake Street
City:	Santa Fe Springs
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90670

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6929275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9704921101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-492-1100

Email: pamc@patentlegal.com

Correspondent Name: COCHRAN FREUND & YOUNG LLC

Address Line 1: 2026 Caribou Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CMED.0001 (13USLA)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela Calderwood

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029265 FRAME: 0448

H \$40.00 69292

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

KURT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation,

owner of the invention entitled:

PERSON TRANSPORT WHEELCHAIR

by virtue of an assignment previously recorded:

March 31, 2005, Reel/Frame No. 016411/0968,

hereby assigns, sells and transfers to

COLUMBIA MEDICAL MANUFACTURING, LLC, a Limited Liability Company,

the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said invention and which are found in

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/425,187, filed on April 28, 2003, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,929,275, issued on August 16, 2005,

and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention by the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent on any reissue or reexamination thereof.

KURT MANUFACTURING COMPANY covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement;

KURT MANUFACTURING COMPANY further covenants that KURT MANUFACTURING COMPANY will upon request be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to KURT MANUFACTURING COMPANY and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to KURT MANUFACTURING COMPANY or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 029265 FRAME: 0449

	KURT MANUFACTURING COMPANY
	By: M. Paul A. LILLIBOAD, VP. Finano
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
basis of satisfactory evidence to b	, 2009, before me, the undersigned, a Notary , personally appeared , personally known to me or proved to me on the oe the person who executed the within instrument as of the corporation therein named and poration executed it.
Shally M. Hi Notary Public	<u></u>
	_

SHIPILEY M KLEIN Notary Public - Notarial Seal My Commission Expires January 31, 2014

RECORDED: 11/08/2012

PATENT REEL: 029265 FRAME: 0450